As Board Meeting / Town of Dayton Wednesday, November 16, 2022

The Town of Dayton Budget Hearing and Special Town Meeting were called to order by Chairman Clark at 6:00 p.m. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

It was determined that the agenda for the budget hearing, special meeting as well as the town board meeting was posted at the proper locations, Town Web Page, Town Hall and Copy to Clerks email.

A motion by Kurt Monson to approve the agenda, seconded by James Lingel; motion approved.

A motion by James Lingel to approve the 2023 budget for \$322, 032.27 Kurt Monson seconded; motion carried.

A motion to adopt the 2023 tax levy of \$154,068.00 was made by James Lingel; second by Kurt Monson; motion carried.

A motion to adjourn the Special Town meeting was made by Kurt Monson; second by Jim Lingel; motion carried.

Clerk Ewing read the minutes of the October Board meeting. Kurt Monson approved the minutes; seconded by James Lingel; motion carried.

A printed copy of the October 2022 Treasurer's report was provided and reviewed by Treasurer Dianne Monson.

Discussion of the invoices/bills to be paid was completed by the Board Members. A motion to approve payment of the bills was made by Kurt Monson; second by James Lingel; motion carried.

Dan Shannon and Joni Sharp addressed the board on a fence issue with a neighbor. The board is going to send a letter to the landowner reminding him of the fence laws.

The clerk position was decided by the voters for the Town of Dayton to appoint a clerk vs elect a clerk for 2023. The position will be salaried. Interviews will be scheduled the week of Nov. 29- 12/2, With a tentative start date of January 1, 2023. Clerk will stay on her term to assist the new appointed clerk.

RCFD meeting was attended by James Lingel the Town of Dayton has two fire calls. John Mueller and Kevin Jasper. Clerk will send the invoices to them this month.

Clerks Report: Clerk will put the caucus ad for the Spring Election in the Observer legal add section, January 18, 2023, at 5:30 pm. Internet will be set up at the Town Hall on November 29, 2022 @ 9:00 am. Town of Dayton was picked to be audited for the November 8 election. Clerk will prepare for the audit.

Patrolman report: Door on Town shop. Kerry will be here to set up the internet on November 29, 2022.

There was not any public input. No Operator licenses. No Driving permits No Zoning permits

Chairman Clark reported on some key points from the WTA newsletter.

Motion to adjourn by Kurt Monson; second by James Lingel; motion carried.

Respectfully submitted by Fran Ewing, Clerk